RESOLUTION COMMENDING GLENDORA CHRISTIAN, AS THE "BARBARA FANNIN MEMORIAL EMPLOYEE OF THE QUARTER" OCTOBER – DECEMBER 2020

WHEREAS, Glendora Christian, Administrative Support Assistant II in the Alabama State Department of Education Child Nutrition Programs Section, exhibits a positive attitude and is always cooperative; and

WHEREAS, Glendora Christian has a great working relationship with each person in the Child Nutrition Programs Section and always represents the office with grace, courtesy, and tact whether she is speaking with a stakeholder, staff, or superiors; and

WHEREAS, a colleague said, "Glendora has maintained a professional mindset ever since I have worked with her. She handles all staff and vendors with a smile on her face"; and

WHEREAS, Glendora Christian's dependable work ethic is the backbone of the Child Nutrition Programs Section, and when she takes on an assignment, there is never a doubt that it will be completed in a timely and organized manner. She helps all staff when they are in need and often goes over and beyond by walking around asking if her assistance is needed; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the Alabama State Department of Education and the Child Nutrition Programs Section hereby express their gratitude to Glendora Christian for her dedication and caring service:

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Alabama State Board of Education does hereby commend Glendora Christian for being selected as the recipient of the "Barbara Fannin Memorial Employee of the Quarter" for October through December 2020, and expresses its appreciation for her exemplary service to the department and students of Alabama's public schools.

Done this 12th day of November 2020